Energy Consumption and Greenhouse Gas Emissions Reporting for 2020-2021
Peterborough Victoria Northumberland and Clarington Catholic District School Board

Operation Name

Good Shepherd Catholic Elementary School

Holy Cross Catholic Secondary School

Holy Family Catholic Elementary School

Holy Trinity Catholic Secondary School

Immaculate Conception Catholic Elementary School

Monsignor Leo Cleary Catholic Elementary School

Monsignor O'Donoghue Catholic Elementary School

Notre Dame Catholic Elementary School

St. Alphonsus Catholic Elementary School

St. Anne Catholic Elementary School

St. Anthony Catholic Elementary School

St. Catherine Catholic Elementary School

St. Dominic Catholic Elementary School

St. Elizabeth Catholic Elementary School

St. Francis of Assisi C.E.S. (Replacement)

St. John Catholic Elementary School

Address

20 Farmington Drive

1355 Lansdowne Street West

125 Aspen Springs Drive

2260 Courtice Road South

76 Robinson Street

3820 Courtice Road North

2400 Marsdale Drive

760 Burnham Street

875 St. Mary's Street

240 Bellevue Street

74 Toronto Road

1575 Glenforest Blvd

320 Mary Street West

610 Longworth Avenue

1771 Rudell Road

746 Park Street South

Courtice

Peterborough

Bowmanville

Courtice

Peterborough

Courtice

Peterborough

Cobourg

Peterborough

Peterborough

Port Hope

Peterborough

Lindsay

Bowmanville

Newcastle

Peterborough

Total Floor
Area

6,5,566.74.00 Square meters

163,580.00 Square meters

74,497.02 Square meters

126,662.59 Square meters

33,700.62 Square meters

24,712.30 Square meters

44,663.00 Square meters

24,407.14 Square meters

38,555.25 Square meters

56,622.00 Square meters

44,660.50 Square meters

72,634.25 Square meters

48,633.93 Square meters

45,220.23 Square meters

54,189.29 Square meters

38,707.55 Square meters

Number of
Portables

0

Electricity Natural Gas Quantity Fuel Oil 1 & 2 Fuel Oil 4 & 6 Total Calculated in webform
GHG Energy
Quantity Electricity Quantity Gas Unit Quantity e & o Quantity Fuel & Oil | *Emissions Intensity
Unit Unit Unit (Kg) (ekWh/sqft)

391,215.70 kWh 47,945.51 Cubic Meter 100,602.73 13.74
1,176,857.70 kWh 101,522.07 Cubic Meter 221,889.04 13.79
554,104.90 kWh 38,088.78 Cubic Meter 86,112.54 12.87
921,840.24 kWh 55,906.88 Cubic Meter 129,158.04 11.96
105,236.36 kWh 39,125.34 Cubic Meter 76,649.48 15.46
90,115.65 kWh 21,195.80 Cubic Meter 42,366.61 12.76
243,012.60 kWh 31,387.25 Cubic Meter 65,525.76 12.91
374,477.54 kWh 9,529.70 15.34
175,950.76 kWh 45,848.01 Cubic Meter 91,159.08 17.20
245,043.72 kWh 70,753.92 Cubic Meter 140,005.14 17.60
179,928.00 kWh 22,393.36 Cubic Meter 46,916.30 9.36
431,592.34 kWh 49,312.58 Cubic Meter 104,214.85 13.16
330,194.12 kWh 40,251.63 Cubic Meter 84,503.60 14.22
326,595.81 kWh 23,537.89 Cubic Meter 52,812.58 12.75
2287,500.43kWh 15,267.82 Cubic Meter 36,182.06 8.30
148,005.49 kWh 39,136.43 Cubic Meter 77,758.83 14.59
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. John Paul Il Catholic Elementary School

. Joseph Catholic Elementary School, Bowmanville

. Joseph Catholic Elementary School, Cobourg

. Joseph Catholic Elementary School, Douro

Luke Catholic Elementary School

Martin Catholic Elementary School

Mary Catholic Elementary School, Campbellford

Mary Catholic Elementary School, Grafton

Mary Catholic Elementary School, Lindsay

Mary Catholic Secondary School, Cobourg

Michael Catholic Elementary School

Mother Teresa Catholic Elementary School

Patrick Catholic Elementary School

Paul Catholic Elementary School, Lakefield

Paul Catholic Elementary School, Norwood

Paul Catholic Elementary School, Peterborough

Peter Catholic Secondary School

. Stephen Catholic Secondary School

. Teresa Catholic Elementary School

Thomas Aquinas Catholic & Technical Building

Totals

130 Orchard Park Road

90 Parkway Crescent

919 D'arcy Street North

RR1

335 St. Luke's Road

531 Ennis Road

PO Box 1120

PO Box 40

16 St. Lawrence Street

1050 Birchwood Trail

23 University Avenue West

78 Glenabbey Drive

300 Otonabee Drive

PO Box 370

PO Box 310

1101 Hilliard Street

730 Medical Drive

300 Scugog Street

1525 Fairmount Blvd

269 Angeline Street South

Lindsay

Bowmanville

Cobourg

Douro

Lindsay

Ennismore

Campbellford

Grafton

Lindsay

Cobourg

Cobourg

Courtice

Peterborough

Lakefield

Norwood

Peterborough

Peterborough

Bowmanville

Peterborough

Lindsay

22,800.10 Square meters

48,039.60 Square meters

30,115.80 Square meters

22,552.56 Square meters

23,711.81 Square meters

29,394.26 Square meters

25,950.70 Square meters

22,235.29 Square meters

24,994.98 Square meters

139,331.01 Square meters

22,333.49 Square meters

48 ,551.20 Square meters

34,670.52 Square meters

25,120.80 Square meters

24,509.93 Square meters

35,103.25 Square meters

186,306.00 Square meters

149,817.00 Square meters

30,646.99 Square meters

100,890.60 Square meters

2,004,128.30

108,350.91 kWh

232,827.29 kWh

111,028.34 kWh

112,319.33 kWh

118,575.26 kWh

207,000.00 kWh

108,332.00 kWh

113,427.00 kWh

98,176.67 kWh

1,015,796.40 kWh

36,010.17 kWh

233,272.21 kWh

237,800.72 kWh

154,214.81 kWh

130,404.82 kWh

209,659.87 kWh

1,148,226.27 kWh

838,408.00 kWh

135,053.24 kWh

676,348.24 kWh

11,800,109.91

19,398.92 Cubic Meter

42,355.34 Cubic Meter

30,582.13 Cubic Meter

37,755,49 Cubic Meter

30,792.90 Cubic Meter

22,508.25 Cubic Meter

42,010.10 Cubic Meter

75,554.24 Cubic Meter

29,552.74 Cubic Meter

34,857.77 Cubic Meter

31,884.25 Cubic Meter

26,097.97 Cubic Meter

16,183.96 Cubic Meter

51,674.53 Cubic Meter

36,625.84 Cubic Meter

89,511.52 Cubic Meter

35,594.93 Cubic Meter

28,973.29 Cubic Meter

1,323,587.44

25,824.30 Litre

23,964.50 Litre

39,433.44

86,003.14

60,644.85

127,759.93

147,635.28

76,656.61

60,974.72

45,411.20

81,923.83

118,694.87

56,789.59

71,839.35

66,332.77

53,265.98

33,916.37

112,433.63

98,465.86

190,568.70

70,733.57

71,989.39

3,219,628.14

13.79

14.21

14.48

26.35

28.41

20.72

16.78

15.86

21.79

13.05

15.67

12.42

16.63

17.18

12.33

23.03

8.25

11.94

16.75

9.75






