Energy Consumption and Greenhouse Gas Emissions Reporting for 2020-2021 Peterborough Victoria Northumberland and Clarington Catholic District School Board

	1	1	1	. Northanden		1				·					
						Electricity Na		Natural Gas Quantity		Fuel Oil 1 & 2		Fuel Oil 4 & 6		Total Calculated in webform	
Operation Name	Address	City	Total Floor Area	Unit	Number of Portables	Quantity	Electricity Unit	Quantity	Gas Unit	Quantity	Fuel & Oil Unit	Quantity	Fuel & Oil Unit	GHG Emissions (Kg)	Energy Intensity (ekWh/sqft)
Good Shepherd Catholic Elementary School	20 Farmington Drive	Courtice	6,5,566.74.	00 Square meters	0	391,215.70) kWh	47,945.51	Cubic Meter					100,602.73	13.74
Holy Cross Catholic Secondary School	1355 Lansdowne Street West	Peterborough	163,580.00	Square meters	0	1,176,857.70	kWh	101,522.07	Cubic Meter					221,889.04	13.79
Holy Family Catholic Elementary School	125 Aspen Springs Drive	Bowmanville	74,497.02	Square meters	1	554,104.90	kWh	38,088.78	Cubic Meter					86,112.54	12.87
Holy Trinity Catholic Secondary School	2260 Courtice Road South	Courtice	126,662.59	Square meters	0	921,840.24	kWh	55,906.88	Cubic Meter					129,158.04	11.96
Immaculate Conception Catholic Elementary School	76 Robinson Street	Peterborough	33,700.62	Square meters	0	105,236.36	kWh	39,125.34 (Cubic Meter					76,649.48	15.46
Monsignor Leo Cleary Catholic Elementary School	3820 Courtice Road North	Courtice	24,712.30	Square meters	0	90,115.65	kWh	21,195.80	Cubic Meter					42,366.61	12.76
Monsignor O`Donoghue Catholic Elementary School	2400 Marsdale Drive	Peterborough	44,663.00	Square meters	1	243,012.60	kWh	31,387.25	Cubic Meter					65,525.76	12.91
Notre Dame Catholic Elementary School	760 Burnham Street	Cobourg	24,407.14	Square meters	0	374,477.54	kWh							9,529.70	15.34
St. Alphonsus Catholic Elementary School	875 St. Mary's Street	Peterborough	38,555.25	Square meters	0	175,950.76	kWh	45,848.01	Cubic Meter					91,159.08	17.20
St. Anne Catholic Elementary School	240 Bellevue Street	Peterborough	56,622.00	Square meters	0	245,043.72	kWh	70,753.92	Cubic Meter					140,005.14	17.60
St. Anthony Catholic Elementary School	74 Toronto Road	Port Hope	44,660.50	Square meters	0	179,928.00	kWh	22,393.36	Cubic Meter					46,916.30	9.36
St. Catherine Catholic Elementary School	1575 Glenforest Blvd	Peterborough	72,634.25	Square meters	3	431,592.34	kWh	49,312.58	Cubic Meter					104,214.85	13.16
St. Dominic Catholic Elementary School	320 Mary Street West	Lindsay	48,633.93	Square meters	0	330,194.12	kWh	40,251.63	Cubic Meter					84,503.60	14.22
St. Elizabeth Catholic Elementary School	610 Longworth Avenue	Bowmanville	45,220.23	Square meters	0	326,595.81	kWh	23,537.89	Cubic Meter					52,812.58	12.75
St. Francis of Assisi C.E.S. (Replacement)	1771 Rudell Road	Newcastle	54,189.29	Square meters	0	2287,500.43	3kWh	15,267.82	Cubic Meter					36,182.06	8.30
St. John Catholic Elementary School	746 Park Street South	Peterborough	38,707.55	Square meters	0	148,005.49	kWh	39,136.43	Cubic Meter					77,758.83	14.59

St. John Paul II Catholic Elementary School	130 Orchard Park Road	Lindsay	22,800.10 Square meters	2	108,350.91 kWh	19,398.92 Cubic Meter		39,433.44	13.79
St. Joseph Catholic Elementary School, Bowmanville	90 Parkway Crescent	Bowmanville	48,039.60 Square meters	3	232,827.29 kWh	42,355.34 Cubic Meter		86,003.14	14.21
St. Joseph Catholic Elementary School, Cobourg	919 D'arcy Street North	Cobourg	30,115.80 Square meters	0	111,028.34 kWh	30,582.13 Cubic Meter		60,644.85	14.48
St. Joseph Catholic Elementary School, Douro	RR1	Douro	22,552.56 Square meters	4	112,319.33 kWh		25,824.30 Litre	127,759.93	26.35
St. Luke Catholic Elementary School	335 St. Luke's Road	Lindsay	23,711.81 Square meters	2	118,575.26 kWh		23,964.50 Litre	147,635.28	28.41
St. Martin Catholic Elementary School	531 Ennis Road	Ennismore	29,394.26 Square meters	6	207,000.00 kWh	37,755,49 Cubic Meter		76,656.61	20.72
St. Mary Catholic Elementary School, Campbellford	PO Box 1120	Campbellford	25,950.70 Square meters	0	108,332.00 kWh	30,792.90 Cubic Meter		60,974.72	16.78
St. Mary Catholic Elementary School, Grafton	PO Box 40	Grafton	22,235.29 Square meters	0	113,427.00 kWh	22,508.25 Cubic Meter		45,411.20	15.86
St. Mary Catholic Elementary School, Lindsay	16 St. Lawrence Street	Lindsay	24,994.98 Square meters	0	98,176.67 kWh	42,010.10 Cubic Meter		81,923.83	21.79
St. Mary Catholic Secondary School, Cobourg	1050 Birchwood Trail	Cobourg	139,331.01 Square meters	0	1,015,796.40 kWh	75,554.24 Cubic Meter		118,694.87	13.05
St. Michael Catholic Elementary School	23 University Avenue West	Cobourg	22,333.49 Square meters	0	36,010.17 kWh	29,552.74 Cubic Meter		56,789.59	15.67
St. Mother Teresa Catholic Elementary School	78 Glenabbey Drive	Courtice	48 ,551.20 Square meters	0	233,272.21 kWh	34,857.77 Cubic Meter		71,839.35	12.42
St. Patrick Catholic Elementary School	300 Otonabee Drive	Peterborough	34,670.52 Square meters	0	237,800.72 kWh	31,884.25 Cubic Meter		66,332.77	16.63
St. Paul Catholic Elementary School, Lakefield	PO Box 370	Lakefield	25,120.80 Square meters	0	154,214.81 kWh	26,097.97 Cubic Meter		53,265.98	17.18
St. Paul Catholic Elementary School, Norwood	PO Box 310	Norwood	24,509.93 Square meters	0	130,404.82 kWh	16,183.96 Cubic Meter		33,916.37	12.33
St. Paul Catholic Elementary School, Peterborough	1101 Hilliard Street	Peterborough	35,103.25 Square meters	0	209,659.87 kWh	51,674.53 Cubic Meter		112,433.63	23.03
St. Peter Catholic Secondary School	730 Medical Drive	Peterborough	186,306.00 Square meters	10	1,148,226.27 kWh	36,625.84 Cubic Meter		98,465.86	8.25
St. Stephen Catholic Secondary School	300 Scugog Street	Bowmanville	149,817.00 Square meters	0	838,408.00 kWh	89,511.52 Cubic Meter		190,568.70	11.94
St. Teresa Catholic Elementary School	1525 Fairmount Blvd	Peterborough	30,646.99 Square meters	0	135,053.24 kWh	35,594.93 Cubic Meter		70,733.57	16.75
St. Thomas Aquinas Catholic & Technical Building	269 Angeline Street South	Lindsay	100,890.60 Square meters	0	676,348.24 kWh	28,973.29 Cubic Meter		71,989.39	9.75
Totals			2,004,128.30		11,800,109.91	1,323,587.44		3,219,628.14	